RESOLUTION NO. 2042-10

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF WINTER PARK, FLORIDA TO ENTER INTO A GRANT MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF FLORIDA. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES, DIVISION OF FORESTRY

WHEREAS, trees are an important part of our community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Winter Park desires to apply for a Forest Health Improvement Initiative Grant which would provide monies to improve the condition of the community's tree canopy; and

WHEREAS, the City of Winter Park wishes to enter into a Forest Health Improvement Initiative Grant Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Winter Park, Florida and the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of Winter Park, Florida:

Section 1. The City Commission supports the improvement of the condition of the city's tree canopy.

Section 2. The City Commission hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into a Forest Health Improvement Initiative Grant Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Winter Park, Florida and Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services.

ADOPTED BY THE WINTER PARK CITY COMMISSION the 25th day of January, 2010.

Kemeth W, Brodley Mayor Kenneth W. Bradley

ATTEST

in Horham

Clerk Cynthia Bonham